efforts, and the marked reduction in the operating costs at the Bootu Creek project,
management have formed the view that the project cannot continue to operate sustainably in
the current market.

With the significant global decline in the demand of manganese and the market outlook, the
directors of OMM have determined that the financial position of OMM has been adversely
affected to the extent that OMM requires formal restructuring.

It was announced on 4 January 2016 that the board of OMM has appointed James Thackray of
The Headquarters Corporate Advisory as Administrator of the Company pursuant to s436A of
the Corporations Act.  It is envisaged that OMM will be restructured via the administration
process, with a view to recommence trading when the market for manganese has improved.

15

OM Holdings Limited and Controlled Entities
Preliminary Final Report

Note 6: Comparative figures

Certain comparative information has been reclassified to conform with current year’s presentation
as follows:

 31 December 2014

The Group

As restated

Adjustments

As previously
reported

 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000
Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Other operating expenses (31,039) (6,036) (25,003)
Other comprehensive expenses (1,557) 6,036 (7,593)

Consolidated statement of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities
Includes:
Increase in inventories (48,953) (45,803) (3,150)
Decrease in trade and bill receivables 9,841 9,165 676
Decrease in prepayments, deposits and other receivables  12,963 12,072 891
Decrease in trade and bill payables (17,309) (16,195) (1,114)
Increase in other payables and accruals 31,805 29,620 2,185
Changes in long-term liabilities:
- Decrease in long-term lease obligation (1,973) (1,846) (127)
- Decrease in long-term provision (for restoration) (123) (115) (8)
- Increase in retirement benefit obligation 96 88 7
- Increase in other long term payable 21,643 20,156 1,487

Cash flows from financing activities
Includes:
Proceeds from bank loans 229,119 (1,109) 230,228

Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Hedging reserve (31,812) 5,307 (37,119)
Exchange fluctuation reserve 7,762 (479) 8,241
Retained profits 13,325 (4,828) 18,153